

ESTIMATION DPR							
State	Odisha	District	Ganjam	Block	Chikiti	Gram Panchayat	Chandapur

Work Code	OD/354/3370/117690/412982/00038797 (Completion of Incomplete Dhoba Samaja Community Hall Baidyanalasan)
Project Category	Building

Financial Year	2025-26	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Chikiti	Proposal Date	21-05-2025
Date of Commencement	01-12-2025	Date of Completion	-
Scheme Name	SFC Devolution of Fund	Scheme Component Name	5TH SFC DEVOLUTION GRANT TO ZILLA PARISHAD
Project Sub-Category	Community Centre	Project Type	Upgradation or Improvement
Name of Executant	SUCHISMITA MISHRA		

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/354/3370/117690/412982/00038797/AS
--------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/354/3370/117690/412982/00038797/TS
Fund Sanction No.	6911
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	285722

LABOUR STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name	Qty/unit(B=Analysis Basic Qty/HeaderUnit)	Quantity(Meaurement Qty)	Unit
--------	---------------	---	--------------------------	------

1	R.C.C. Work (AR0404Ac) : Reinforced cement concrete work of M-20 grade with 20mm & down grade size black hard crusher broken granite chips - Reinforced cement concrete work of M-20 grade with 20mm & down grade size black hard crusher broken granite chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty,taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. (including centring and shuttering) complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge. (RCC Beams, Column, Girder & Bressmer etc)	-	7.799667882	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	1.3333	10.399297187071	-
ii	Skilled	5.33875	41.640476905027	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	5.29605	41.307431086466	-

2	Concrete (AR0303a) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Hand Broken) metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Hand Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	3.490187184	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	3.9	13.6117300176	-
ii	Skilled	0.18	0.62823369312	-
3	R.C.C. Work (AR0410d) : Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting - Rigid and smooth centring and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting including cost of materials complete in ground floor R.C.C. beams, column, grider and bressmer, etc. Data for 4.2sqm	-	16.72254	Sqm
i	Semi-Skilled	0.6547619047619	10.949282142857	-
ii	Skilled	0.6547619047619	10.949282142857	-

4	R.C.C. Work (AR0410e) : Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting - Rigid and smooth centring and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting including cost of materials complete in ground floor R.C.C. Lintels Data for 7.8 sqm	-	11.77545525	Sqm
i	Semi-Skilled	0.16025641025641	1.8870921875	-
ii	Skilled	0.16025641025641	1.8870921875	-
5	R.C.C. Work (AR0410a) : Centring & Shuttering for R.C.C. floor and roof slabs, landings, balconies, projecting sun shades and chajjas - Rigid and smooth centring and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting including cost of materials complete in ground floor R.C.C. floor and roof slabs, landings, balconies, projecting sun shades and chajjas up to 4.3m height	-	57.0287945493	Sqm
i	Semi-Skilled	0.30555555555556	17.425465001175	-
ii	Skilled	0.30555555555556	17.425465001175	-

6	Plastering (AR1004) : 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside - 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	66.797257	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.12	8.01567084	-
ii	Skilled	0.14	9.35161598	-
7	R.C.C. Work (AR0409) : Supplying, fitting, and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement including labor charges for cutting, bending, binding, and tying the grills and placing in position - Supplying, fitting, and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement including labor charges for cutting, bending, binding, and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire 18 to 20 gauge with cost of steel rod and as per drawing, design, and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	8	Qntl
i	Un-Skilled	0.8	6.4	-
ii	Highly-Skilled	0.3	2.4	-

iii	Semi-Skilled	0.044	0.352	-
-----	--------------	-------	-------	---

Sl.No.	Labour Type	Qty Unit	Rate	Amount
0	Un-Skilled	38.426698044671	462	17753.134496638
1	Skilled	81.88216590968	562	46017.77724124
2	Semi-Skilled	71.921270417998	512	36823.690454015
3	Highly-Skilled	2.4	612	1468.8
				Total: 102063.40219189